75th OREGON LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY--2009 Regular Session

Enrolled
Senate Joint Resolution 34

Sponsored by Senators COURTNEY, CARTER, FERRIOLI; Senators ATKINSON, BATES,
BONAMICI, BOQUIST, BURDICK, DEVLIN, DINGFELDER, GEORGE, GIROD, HASS,
JOHNSON, KRUSE, METSGER, MONNES ANDERSON, MONROE, MORRISETTE, MORSE,
PROZANSKI, ROSENBAUM, SCHRADER, STARR, TELFER, VERGER, WALKER, WHITSETT,
WINTERS, Representatives BAILEY, BARKER, BARNHART, BARTON, BENTZ, BERGER,
BEYER, BOONE, BRUUN, BUCKLEY, CAMERON, CANNON, CLEM, COWAN, DEMBROW,
C EDWARDS, D EDWARDS, FREEMAN, GALIZIO, GARRARD, GARRETT, GELSER,
GILLIAM, GILMAN, GREENLICK, HANNA, HARKER, HOLVEY, HUFFMAN, HUNT,
JENSON, KAHL, KENNEMER, KOMP, KOTEK, KRIEGER, MATTHEWS, MAURER,
NATHANSON, NOLAN, OLSON, READ, RICHARDSON, RILEY, ROBLAN, SCHAUFLER,
SHIELDS, G SMITH, J SMITH, SPRENGER, STIEGLER, TOMEI, VANORMAN, WEIDNER,
WHISNANT, WINGARD, WITT

Whereas the Legislative Fiscal Office is a permanent, nonpartisan legislative service agency;
and

Whereas the Legislative Fiscal Office provides the Legislative Assembly with research, analysis
and evaluation of state expenditures, financial affairs, program administration and agency organ-
ization; and

Whereas the Legislative Fiscal Office ascertains facts and makes recommendations to the Leg-
islative Assembly concerning the Governor's budget report; and

Whereas the Legislative Fiscal Office ascertains facts and makes recommendations on such
other matters as may be provided for by joint or concurrent resolution; and

Whereas the Legislative Fiscal Office serves as the committee administrative staff for the Joint
Committee on Ways and Means and the Emergency Board; and

Whereas the Legislative Fiscal Office furnishes such assistance in the performance of their du-
ties as is requested by the other committees and members of the Legislative Assembly; and

Whereas the work of the Legislative Fiscal Office is vital to the legislative process; and

Whereas the Legislative Fiscal Office has tirelessly served the Legislative Assembly for 50
years; now, therefore,

Be It Resolved by the Legislative Assembly of the State of Oregon:

That we, the members of the Seventy-fifth Legislative Assembly, extend our gratitude to the
Legislative Fiscal Office for 50 years of exceptional service to the Legislative Assembly.

Enrolled Senate Joint Resolution 34 (SJR 34-INTRO) Page 1



Enrolled Senate Joint Resolution 34 (SJR 34-INTRO)

Adopted by Senate April 15, 2009

Secretary of Senate

President of Senate

Adopted by House May 26, 2009

Speaker of House
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